



2026:BHC-AS:13931

Board Sr.No.: -907

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1343 OF 2026

Salman Daud ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

Dnyandeep Co Op. Credit Soc. Ltd And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Niranjan Mogre for Petitioner.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP A/W Ms. Snehal S. Jadhav,
AGP for Respondent / state.

Mr. Pradeep Gole for Respondent No. 1 & 2.

Ms. Kritika Joshi i/by M/s. Bhide & Associates for Respondent
No. 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)